
FL0714 - Additional Crosstabs  

1,251 Registered Voters 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

Weighted Percentage  100%   18%    21%    25%     8%    28% 

MoE (+/-%)           2.77   6.27   6.15   5.13   9.75   5.78 

 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

Weighted Percentage  29%    71%    22%    46%    68%    13%    13% 

MoE (+/-%)           4.03   3.82   4.46   4.46   3.15   8.80  9.95 

 

 

2. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were Nan Rich 

the Democrat, and Rick Scott the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Rich                 34%    31%    33%    32%    24%    40% 

Scott                41     50     36     47     54     31 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       4      3      5      3      6      4 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      6      4      8      6      4      6 

DK/NA                15     12     18     12     12     19 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Rich                 38%    32%    37%    27%    31%    52%    31% 

Scott                43     41     45     50     48     18     31 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      5      2      5      4      4      3 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      6      6      7      5      6      7      7 

DK/NA                11     17      9     12     11     19     27 

 

 

3. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were  

Charlie Crist the Democrat, and Rick Scott the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Crist                45%    37%    47%    39%    40%    55% 

Scott                40     50     38     46     47     28 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      1      4      3      -      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      2      3      4      3      3 

DK/NA                 9      9      8      8     10     12 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Crist                45%    44%    42%    38%    40%    72%    44% 

Scott                42     39     45     48     47     16     30 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      3      1      3      3      2      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      3      5      3      3      3      3 

DK/NA                 6     11      7      7      7      7     21 



4. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were  

Charlie Crist the Democrat, Rick Scott the Republican, and Adrian Wyllie the Libertarian, 

for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Crist                39%    34%    43%    35%    36%    44% 

Scott                37     41     34     42     46     28 

Wyllie                9     11     10      8      2      7 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      1      1      1      -      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      2      4      2      3      2 

DK/NA                12     11      7     12     13     16 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Crist                42%    38%    40%    33%    35%    61%    37% 

Scott                40     35     43     43     43     12     31 

Wyllie                7      9      6     10      9      8      7 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      2      1      2      1      -      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      2      4      2      3      1      3 

DK/NA                 7     14      6     10      8     17     21 

 

 

5. Is your opinion of Rick Scott favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Favorable            40%    46%    36%    47%    51%    29% 

Unfavorable          45     43     49     42     41     48 

Hvn't hrd enough     13      9     12      9      7     22 

REFUSED               2      2      2      2      -      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Favorable            41%    39%    43%    46%    45%    25%    31% 

Unfavorable          51     43     50     42     45     50     41 

Hvn't hrd enough      5     16      4     11      9     25     26 

REFUSED               2      2      2      2      2      -      2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6. Is your opinion of Charlie Crist favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Favorable            40%    33%    42%    38%    40%    44% 

Unfavorable          42     49     44     47     51     30 

Hvn't hrd enough     16     15     13     14      7     23 

REFUSED               2      2      1      1      2      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Favorable            44%    38%    41%    35%    37%    55%    37% 

Unfavorable          46     41     48     50     49     15     36 

Hvn't hrd enough      8     19      9     13     11     28     26 

REFUSED               2      2      2      2      2      2      1 

 

 

7. Is your opinion of Nan Rich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

her? 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Favorable             9%     9%     9%    10%     7%    11% 

Unfavorable           7      6      5      7      6      8 

Hvn't hrd enough     83     85     85     83     86     80 

REFUSED               1      -      1      -      1      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Favorable            13%     8%    15%     8%    10%    10%     5% 

Unfavorable           9      6      8      7      8      3      7 

Hvn't hrd enough     77     86     77     84     82     85     88 

REFUSED               1      1      1      -      -      2      - 

 

 

8. Is your opinion of Adrian Wyllie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Favorable             4%     7%     2%     5%     4%     3% 

Unfavorable           3      3      3      3      3      4 

Hvn't hrd enough     92     88     94     92     93     93 

REFUSED               -      1      1      -      -      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Favorable             5%     3%     4%     3%     4%     6%     2% 

Unfavorable           4      3      4      3      3      2      4 

Hvn't hrd enough     90     93     92     93     93     92     94 

REFUSED               -      -      -      1      1      -      - 



20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Rick Scott is handling his job as Governor? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Approve              43%    47%    38%    46%    55%    37% 

Disapprove           48     45     51     49     40     48 

DK/NA                 9      8     11      5      5     15 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Approve              45%    42%    48%    49%    48%    27%    35% 

Disapprove           49     47     46     43     44     59     48 

DK/NA                 5     11      5      8      7     14     17 

 

 

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Approve              36%    47%    29%    36%    46%    31% 

Disapprove           48     40     55     49     41     51 

DK/NA                16     12     16     16     13     19 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Approve              39%    35%    42%    38%    39%    27%    29% 

Disapprove           51     47     48     44     46     58     50 

DK/NA                10     18     10     18     15     15     21 

 

 

25. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Florida today; are 

you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Very satisfied        9%    10%     8%     9%    10%     9% 

Smwht satisfied      46     53     42     43     51     44 

Smwht dissatisfied   29     25     32     29     26     29 

Very dissatisfied    16     11     18     18     12     18 

DK/NA                 1      1      -      1      -      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Very satisfied        9%     9%     9%     8%     8%     9%    11% 

Smwht satisfied      51     43     52     46     48     45     39 

Smwht dissatisfied   26     30     24     30     28     28     31 

Very dissatisfied    13     17     14     16     15     15     18 

DK/NA                 1      1      1      1      1      2      - 

 

 



26. Do you feel that Rick Scott deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he does not 

deserve to be reelected? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes/Deserves         40%    46%    35%    42%    54%    33% 

No/Does not          51     46     56     49     40     56 

DK/NA                 9      8      9      9      6     11 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes/Deserves         41%    40%    44%    44%    44%    25%    38% 

No/Does not          53     50     50     45     47     64     51 

DK/NA                 6     11      6     10      9     11     10 

 

 

27. Would you say that Charlie Crist - is honest and trustworthy or not? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes                  39%    36%    40%    37%    31%    45% 

No                   48     49     50     52     57     38 

DK/NA                13     14     10     11     12     17 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes                  43%    37%    41%    37%    38%    53%    28% 

No                   49     47     50     53     52     30     45 

DK/NA                 9     15      8     11     10     16     27 

 

 

28. Would you say that Charlie Crist - cares about the needs and problems of people like 

you or not? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes                  44%    40%    46%    43%    41%    46% 

No                   47     48     45     49     50     44 

DK/NA                 9     12      8      8      9     10 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes                  49%    42%    47%    40%    43%    61%    36% 

No                   45     48     46     51     49     28     49 

DK/NA                 6     11      7      8      8     11     15 

 

 

 

 

 

 



29. Would you say that Charlie Crist - has strong leadership qualities or not? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes                  49%    43%    54%    47%    43%    51% 

No                   43     50     40     45     47     36 

DK/NA                 9      7      5      7     10     13 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes                  51%    48%    49%    46%    47%    65%    41% 

No                   44     42     46     47     46     24     42 

DK/NA                 5     10      5      7      7     12     17 

 

 

30. Would you say that Rick Scott - is honest and trustworthy or not? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes                  40%    46%    36%    41%    47%    35% 

No                   51     44     58     50     45     53 

DK/NA                10     11      7     10      7     12 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes                  42%    39%    44%    43%    43%    25%    38% 

No                   51     50     49     49     49     61     49 

DK/NA                 7     11      7      8      8     14     13 

 

 

31. Would you say that Rick Scott - cares about the needs and problems of people like you 

or not? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes                  41%    51%    34%    43%    53%    33% 

No                   52     43     60     50     40     58 

DK/NA                 7      5      6      7      7      9 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes                  43%    40%    45%    45%    45%    31%    32% 

No                   52     53     49     47     48     64     60 

DK/NA                 5      7      6      7      7      5      8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



32. Would you say that Rick Scott - has strong leadership qualities or not? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Yes                  54%    60%    51%    58%    67%    46% 

No                   38     35     45     37     23     42 

DK/NA                 7      6      3      6     10     12 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Yes                  58%    53%    61%    59%    59%    43%    45% 

No                   39     38     36     34     35     46     44 

DK/NA                 3      9      3      7      6     11     12 

 

 

33. Regardless of who you may support, who do you think is more compassionate, Crist or 

Scott? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Crist                48%    42%    54%    47%    44%    50% 

Scott                36     39     29     40     46     32 

DK/NA                16     20     17     14     10     17 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Crist                53%    46%    52%    42%    45%    70%    42% 

Scott                34     37     37     42     40     20     30 

DK/NA                13     17     12     16     15     10     28 

 

 

34. In recent years, Charlie Crist has changed his party affiliation from Republican to 

Independent to Democrat. Some people say this is a positive thing because it shows he is 

a pragmatist who can change with the times and issues. Other people say it is a negative 

thing because it shows he has no core beliefs. Which comes closest to your view of 

Charlie Crist? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

Positive thing       47%    45%    52%    42%    39%    54% 

Negative thing       45     48     41     50     57     38 

DK/NA                 8      8      7      8      4      8 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

Positive thing       48%    47%    45%    44%    44%    63%    44% 

Negative thing       47     44     50     51     50     22     44 

DK/NA                 4      9      4      5      5     15     13 

 

 



35. Do you think of your vote for Governor as a vote for Barack Obama, or as a vote 

against Barack Obama, or isn't Barack Obama much of a factor in your vote? 

 

                            AREA............................. 

                            North/ Bay    Cen    South  South 

                     Tot    Panhdl Area   tral   West   East 

 

For Obama            16%    10%     8%    17%    17%    25% 

Against Obama        16     13     17     18     14     14 

Not much of a factor 65     72     70     63     68     56 

DK/NA                 3      4      4      2      1      5 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk    Hsp 

 

For Obama             8%    19%     7%     9%     8%    54%    19% 

Against Obama        12     17     13     23     20      -     10 

Not much of a factor 78     59     79     66     70     41     62 

DK/NA                 1      5      1      3      2      5      9 

 

 


